
O T T A W A    C O U N T Y,    O H I O 

TAX  YEAR:   2021 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2022

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2021 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

$113,387,840 $0 $62,576,150 $212,075,170 $1,788,777,050 $525,000 $174,610,190 $0 1,902,164,890 275,176,320 174,610,190 2,351,951,400

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.194630 0.272307 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
0.20 0.150694 0.185313 Senior Citizens Renewal 2015 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
2.20 1.046729 1.793572 Current Expense - DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.782227 1.188516 Current Expense - DD Additional 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing
0.50 0.375794 0.462140 Riverview Nursing Home Renewal  2009 11/6/2019 2019 5 2023
0.60 0.517397 0.567054 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029
7.20 5.067471 6.468902 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside) 3,804,330 550,353 349,220 4,703,903

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.194630 0.272307 Senior Citizens 370,218 74,932 52,383 497,534
0.20 0.150694 0.185313 Senior Citizens 286,645 50,994 34,922 372,561
2.20 1.046729 1.793572 Mental Health & Retardation 1,991,051 493,549 384,142 2,868,742
1.40 0.782227 1.188516 Mental Health & Retardation 1,487,925 327,051 244,454 2,059,430
0.50 0.375794 0.462140 Riverview Nursing Home 714,822 127,170 87,305 929,297
0.60 0.517397 0.567054 Ottawa County Park District 984,174 156,040 104,766 1,244,980

     9,639,165 1,624,049 1,257,193 11,431,467

7.20 5.067471 6.468902 GRAND TOTAL 9,639,165 1,624,049 1,257,193 11,431,467

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M   R   /   D   D    B O A R D

TAX  YEAR:   2021 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2022

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2021 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
113,387,840 0 62,576,150 212,075,170 1,788,777,050 525,000 174,610,190 0 1,902,164,890 275,176,320 174,610,190 2,351,951,400

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.20 1.046729 1.793572 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.782227 1.188516 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing

3.60 1.828956 2.982088 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.20 1.046729 1.793572 Current Expense - MR / DD 1,991,051 493,549 384,142 2,868,742
1.40 0.782227 1.188516 Current Expense - MR / DD 1,487,925 327,051 244,454 2,059,430

3.60 1.828956 2.982088 GRAND TOTAL 3,478,976 820,600 628,597 4,928,173

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O T T A W A    C O U N T Y    S E N I O R    C I T I Z E N S

TAX  YEAR:   2021 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2022

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2021 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
113,387,840 0 62,576,150 212,075,170 1,788,777,050 525,000 174,610,190 0 1,902,164,890 275,176,320 174,610,190 2,351,951,400

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.194630 0.272307 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
0.20 0.150694 0.185313 Senior Citizens Renewal 2011 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024

0.50 0.345324 0.457620 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.194630 0.272307 Senior Citizens 370,218 74,932 52,383 497,534
0.20 0.150694 0.185313 Senior Citizens 286,645 50,994 34,922 372,561

0.50 0.345324 0.457620 GRAND TOTAL 656,863 125,926 87,305 870,095

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R I V E R V I E W   N U R S I N G   H O M E

TAX  YEAR:   2021 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2022

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2021 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

113,387,840 0 62,576,150 212,075,170 1,788,777,050 525,000 174,610,190 0 1,902,164,890 275,176,320 174,610,190 2,351,951,400

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.375794 0.462140 Riverview Nursing Home Renewal  2009 11/6/2019 2019 5 2023

0.50 0.375794 0.462140 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.375794 0.462140 Riverview Nursing Home 714,822 127,170 87,305 929,297

0.50 0.375794 0.462140 GRAND TOTAL 714,822 127,170 87,305 929,298

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



MENTAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY BOARD

TAX  YEAR:   2021 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2022

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2021 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

113,387,840 0 62,576,150 212,075,170 1,788,777,050 525,000 174,610,190 0 1,902,164,890 275,176,320 174,610,190 2,351,951,400 Ottawa County
113,387,840 0.000000 62,576,150 212,075,170 1,788,777,050 525,000 174,610,190 0 1,902,164,890 275,176,320 174,610,190 2,351,951,400

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.20 0.160320 0.191190 Current Expense-Mental Health Increase w Renewal 2015 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.30 0.240423 0.286785 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal w/inc 2010 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.70 0.560989 0.669167 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal 2007 11/8/2016 2017 10 2026

1.20 0.961732 1.147142 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.20 0.160320 0.191190 Current Expense-Mental Health 304,955 52,611 34,922 392,488
0.30 0.240423 0.286785 Current Expense-Mental Health 457,324 78,916 52,383 588,624
0.70 0.560989 0.669167 Current Expense-Mental Health 1,067,094 184,139 122,227 1,373,460

1.20 0.961732 1.147142

GRAND TOTAL 1,829,373 315,666 209,532 2,354,571

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



OTTAWA COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

TAX  YEAR:   2021 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2022

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2021 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

113,387,840 0 62,576,150 212,075,170 1,788,777,050 525,000 174,610,190 0 1,902,164,890 275,176,320 174,610,190 2,351,951,400 Ottawa County
113,387,840 0.000000 62,576,150 212,075,170 1,788,777,050 525,000 174,610,190 0 1,902,164,890 275,176,320 174,610,190 2,351,951,400

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.60 0.517397 0.567054 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029

0.60 0.517397 0.567054 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.60 0.517397 0.567054 Ottawa County Park District 984,174 156,040 104,766 1,244,980

0.60 0.517397 0.567054

GRAND TOTAL 984,174 156,040 104,766 1,244,980

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


